
Resolution No. 10-cffiVJB

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY

OF THE

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES

OF THE

FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

A Resolution Entitled "Approval of 54 Applicants for Enrollment into the Three AJfiliated
Tribes"

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and
the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws
pursuant to said Act; and

WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the
Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the
Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of
the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and

WHEREaS, Article VI, Section 5 (1) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes
provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions
regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies
and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and

WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section I: Membership of the Three AffiliatedTribes
Constitution the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All persons whosenames appearon the membership of the Tribe as of
October 2, 1974.

B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to
any memberof the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the
time of birth of said person.

C. Any Personborn to any memberof the Three AffiliatedTribes shall be
eligible for membership.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits
from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort



Three Affiliated Tribes

Custom Report

Tuesday, August 3, 2010 3:44pm

Records: 54

Full Name DOB Tribe Bid. All Bid. Fathers Full Name Mothers Full Name

Baca, Joseph Anthony 2/19/2010 1/8 1/8 Baca, Stephanie Michelle

Bakken, Shanna Rose 1/3/2002 1/16 1/16 Bakken, Laura Ann

Bakken, Winter Rain 7/19/2003 1/16 1/16 Bakken, Laura Ann

Brady, Kansas Saree 7/23/2009 5/16 21/32 Brady, Jarrin Jay Enno, Tiffany Ann

Brunelle, Alliana Grace 3/4/2003 1/16 51/256 Grajeda, Valerie Leah

Brunelle, Dante Raymond 2/16/1998 1/16 51/256 Grajeda, Valerie Leah

Brunelle, Devin Alan 7/21/1996 1/16 51/256 Grajeda, Valerie Leah

Chavez Cavazos, Lola 5/29/2009 1/16 1/16 Lincoln Chavez, Jesusita Marian

Cisneos, Joseina Marie 4/7/1992 29/64 29/64 Packineau, Nora Elizabeth

Cisneros, Robert Amador 10/13/1994 29/64 29/64 Packineau, Nora Elizabeth

Cornell, Garett Thomas 4/8/2000 5/64 11/64 Humphreys, Margaret Kae

Dixon, Cody Philip 2/20/1984 7/32 7/32 Dixon, Cheryl Jeanine

Dixon, Durwin Dean 1/16/1996 7/32 7/32 Dixon, Donovan Jay ,

Duncklee, Madison Jo 9/19/2006 1/4 1/4 Duncklee, Cosmo A

Duncklee, Myra Aileen 8/31/2004 1/4 1/4 Duncklee, Cosmo A

Fernandes, Kristy Michelle 9/11/1982 15/128 15/128 Vasquez, Victor ,

Fox, Sumer Nicole

Fox, Treven Chance

5/27/1998

6/29/2010

29/64

91/128

29/64 Fox Sr., Frederick Wayne

Baker, Ashley Lenora119/128 Fox Jr., Paul Lee

Garcia Zarate, Jenneva Aracelli 8/21/2009 1/8 11/64 , Garcia, Jessica A

George, Niles Augie 8/3/1949 3/16 3/16 , Martin, Alberta Eloise

Hall, Chloe Kathryn 2/3/2003 9/32 23/64 Hall, Dale Edward ,

Hall, Clay James 12/6/1999 9/32 23/64 Hall, Dale Edward ,

Hall, Cole Joseph 7/3/1998 9/32 23/64 Hall, Dale Edward ,

Hampton, Ashley Nicole 11/8/1985 15/128 31/128 Zamora, John Charles ,

Humphreys, Robert Wayne 7/13/2004 5/64 11/64 , Humphreys, Margaret Kae

Iron Cloud, Marcella 12/18/1970 3/32 11/16 Iron Cloud, Alvin L Morsette, Rochelle Hermaine

Kimelman, Aaron Trent 2/17/2006 1/16 1/16 , Carpenter, Michelle Rene

Kimelman, Courtney Nicole

Kimelman, Jordan Lynn

3/22/2009 1/16 1/16

1/16
-'-

Carpenter, Michelle Rene

Carpenter, Michelle Rene11/22/2002 1/16

Kraft, Chance Allen p/p/-tag7

2/6/1989

qH6 3/16 Kraft, Terry Joseph ,

Kraft, Dillon Joe 3/16 3/16 Kraft, Terry Joseph
.

Little Swallow, Braylen Jayon 11/29/2007 1/8 1/8

93/128 Lockwood, Christopher Wilfred

Little Swallow, Pryscilla Shantyl

Krueger, Carol ReannLockwood, Charlie Cale 7/28/2008 79/128

Lodygowski, Virginia Gay 8/5/1984 5/32 5/32
.

Nordquist, Gay

powereo oy:

ProgenyES.com Page: 1



Full Name DOB Tribe Bid. All Bid. Fathers Full Name Mothers Full Name

Marsette, Shyanne Maree

Mason, Kara Jean

11/12/1998

12/23/2009

7/32

95/128

7/32

103/128

5/16

1/16

1/16

1/16

Mason, Kelly Shayne

Marsette, Daunelle Marie

Hunts Along, Marissa Rae

Metz, Terri Leah

Lincoln Chavez, Elida

Lincoln Chavez, Elida

Lincoln Chavez, Elida

Nordquist, Gay

De La Rosa, Pamela Renae

Metz, Trevor Jon

Miller, Brianna Cassidy

Miller, Jacob Mitchel

Miller, Sean Riley

11/16/1999

10/1/2003

10/1/2003

5/18/2005

7/32

1/16

1/16

1/16

i

Nordquist, Adam Harrison

Pearson, Nathan Asher

4/12/1994 5/32 5/32

3/64 Pearson Sr., John Caleb2/22/2009 3/64

Rael, Noah Eloy 7/21/2008 15/64 15/64 ,

Riley, Jonathan David 12/19/1996 3/64 3/64 Riley, John Weston

Riley, Kevin Joseph

Riley, Megan Elizabeth

12/27/2002

6/1/2000

3/64

3/64

3/64

3/64

7/32

31/128

Riley, John Weston

Riley, John Weston

Solberg, Richard Howard

Tarrant, Margaret Mary

Pinuelas, Marjorie Elaine

Two Crow, Melissa Ann

Young Bird, Ashlee Mario

Cooke, Tera Rose

Young Bird, 1, Lesley Carol

Solberg, Josiah Scott

Tarrant, Gracie Katherine

11/12/2009

12/19/2009

1/8

31/128

Trujillo, Amy Elaine

Two Crow-Diggs, Christian Marcello

Vasquez, Julian Isidoro

White Eagle, Mya Andrea Kierce

White Owl, Suzie Julez

Young Bird, Jordanna Jesse Angela

10/24/1976 1/8 57/256

1/4

15/128 Vasquez, Victor

1/21/2010

2/10/1978

1/4

15/128

12/12/2006

6/5/2008

4/25/2007

15/32

63/128

13/64

31/32 White Eagle Jr., Wesley Milen

63/128

19/64

White Owl, Donavan Jay

powered oy:

.. ProgenyES.tom Page: 2



T
u

esd
ay

,
A

ugust
3,

2
0

1
0

3:44pm

Q
u

ery
R

esu
lt

S
u

m
m

ary
fo

r
-

C
u

sto
m

R
ep

o
rt

A
ll

B
id

.

1
/1

6
9

1
/4

3

1
/8

2

1
0

3
/1

2
8

1

1
1

/1
6

1

1
1

/6
4

3

1
1

9
/1

2
8

1

1
5

/1
2

8
2

1
5

/6
4

1

1
9

/6
4

1

2
1

/3
2

1

2
3

/6
4

3

2
9

/6
4

3

3
/1

6
3

3
/6

4
4

3
1

/1
2

8
2

3
1

/3
2

1

5
/1

6
1

5
/3

2
2

5
1

/2
5

6
3

5
7

/2
5

6
1

6
3

/1
2

8
1

7
/3

2
4

9
3

/1
2

8
1

T
rib

e
B

id
.

p
o

w
e
re

a
o

y
:

„
P

rogenyE
S.iom

P
a
g

e
:

3



$ 2

te
cs

CO
Ol

ro
00

CO

M
00

CD

CO
K3

-J
CD

00

CO

O
CO

ro
CO

Ol

35
CJ
CO

CT)

CO

ro
CO

CO

3)
*>

CO

CO
N)

CO

o>

CO

3)
en

35
•fc-

en

CO
No

en

ho
CO

CO

35
CO s

o>

CO •t- N> NO *. CO CO CO Ol CO
NO



B.

Resolution No. 10- cci-tVJB

Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be
considered as being such benefits.

Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of
the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish
whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a
condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the
Fort Berthold Reservation.

WHEREAS, on August 6, 2010 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 54
Individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three Affiliated Tribes;
and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of 54
applicants for enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of
the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7
members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, jg were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly
called, noticed, convened, and held on the (^day of ftut^V- 2010; that the foregoing
Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of 5 members, 0
members opposed, j_ members abstained, p members not voting, and that said Resolution
has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman [ ] voting, [yfnot voting.

Dated this ^dayof ftyt

Tribal SecrprtafyJV Judy Brugh
Tribal Business Council

Three Affiliated Tribes

2010.

ATTEST:

Tribal Chairman, Marcus Levir
Tribal Business Council

Three Affiliated Tribes


