

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- A Resolution Entitled "Approval of 54 Applicants for Enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes"
- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws pursuant to said Act; and
- WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5 (l) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and
- WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section I: Membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes Constitution the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. Any Person born to any member of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall be eligible for membership.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort

Three Affiliated Tribes

Custom Report



Tuesday, August 3, 2010 3:44pm

Records: 54

Full Name	DOB	Tribe Bld.	All Bld.	Fathers Full Name	Mothers Full Name				
Baca, Joseph Anthony	2/19/2010	1/8	1/8		Baca, Stephanie Michelle				
Bakken, Shanna Rose	1/3/2002	1/16	1/16	J	Bakken, Laura Ann				
Bakken, Winter Rain	7/19/2003	1/16	1/16	,	Bakken, Laura Ann				
Brady, Kansas Saree	7/23/2009	5/16	21/32	Brady, Jarrin Jay	Enno, Tiffany Ann				
Brunelle, Alliana Grace	3/4/2003	1/16	51/256	J	Grajeda, Valerie Leah				
Brunelle, Dante Raymond	2/16/1998	1/16	51/256	9	Grajeda, Valerie Leah				
Brunelle, Devin Alan	7/21/1996	1/16	51/256	3	Grajeda, Valerie Leah				
Chavez Cavazos, Lola	5/29/2009	1/16	1/16	,	Lincoln Chavez, Jesusita Marian				
Cisneos, Joseina Marie	4/7/1992	29/64	29/64	,	Packineau, Nora Elizabeth				
Cisneros, Robert Amador	10/13/1994	29/64	29/64	3	Packineau, Nora Elizabeth				
Cornell, Garett Thomas	4/8/2000	5/64	11/64	3	Humphreys, Margaret Kae				
Dixon, Cody Philip	2/20/1984	7/32	7/32	1	Dixon, Cheryl Jeanine				
Dixon, Durwin Dean	1/16/1996	7/32	7/32	Dixon, Donovan Jay	,				
Duncklee, Madison Jo	9/19/2006	1/4	1/4	1	Duncklee, Cosmo A				
Duncklee, Myra Aileen	8/31/2004	1/4	1/4	1	Duncklee, Cosmo A				
Fernandes, Kristy Michelle	9/11/1982	15/128	15/128	Vasquez, Victor	,				
Fox, Sumer Nicole	5/27/1998	29/64	29/64	Fox Sr., Frederick Wayne	,				
Fox, Treven Chance	6/29/2010	91/128	119/128	Fox Jr., Paul Lee	Baker, Ashley Lenora				
Garcia Zarate, Jenneva Aracelli	8/21/2009	1/8	11/64	,	Garcia, Jessica A				
George, Niles Augie	8/3/1949	3/16	3/16	1	Martin, Alberta Eloise				
Hall, Chloe Kathryn	2/3/2003	9/32	23/64	Hall, Dale Edward	,				
Hall, Clay James	12/6/1999	9/32	23/64	Hall, Dale Edward	1				
Hall, Cole Joseph	7/3/1998	9/32	23/64	Hall, Dale Edward	,				
Hampton, Ashley Nicole	11/8/1985	15/128	31/128	Zamora, John Charles	,				
Humphreys, Robert Wayne	7/13/2004	5/64	11/64	,	Humphreys, Margaret Kae				
Iron Cloud, Marcella	12/18/1970	3/32	11/16	Iron Cloud, Alvin L	Morsette, Rochelle Hermaine				
Kimelman, Aaron Trent	2/17/2006	1/16	1/16	,	Carpenter, Michelle Rene				
Kimelman, Courtney Nicole	3/22/2009	1/16	1/16	,	Carpenter, Michelle Rene				
Kimelman, Jordan Lynn	11/22/2002	1/16	1/16	,	Carpenter, Michelle Rene				
Kraft, Chance Allen	2/8/1987	3/16	3/16	Kraft, Terry Joseph	,				
Kraft, Dillon Joe	2/6/1989	3/16	3/16	Kraft, Terry Joseph	,				
Little Swallow, Braylen Jayon	11/29/2007	1/8	1/8	1	Little Swallow, Pryscilla Shantyl				
Lockwood, Charlie Cale	7/28/2008	79/128	93/128	Lockwood, Christopher Wilfred	Krueger, Carol Reann				
Lodygowski, Virginia Gay	8/5/1984	5/32	5/32	,	Nordquist, Gay				



Full Name	DOB	Tribe Bld.	All Bld.	Fathers Full Name	Mothers Full Name				
Marsette, Shyanne Maree	11/12/1998	7/32	7/32	,	Marsette, Daunelle Marie				
Mason, Kara Jean	12/23/2009	95/128	103/128	Mason, Kelly Shayne	Hunts Along, Marissa Rae				
Metz, Trevor Jon	11/16/1999	7/32	5/16	,	Metz, Terri Leah				
Miller, Brianna Cassidy	10/1/2003	1/16	1/16	,	Lincoln Chavez, Elida				
Miller, Jacob Mitchel	10/1/2003	1/16	1/16	,	Lincoln Chavez, Elida				
Miller, Sean Riley	5/18/2005	1/16	1/16	,	Lincoln Chavez, Elida				
Nordquist, Adam Harrison	4/12/1994	5/32	5/32	,	Nordquist, Gay				
Pearson, Nathan Asher	2/22/2009	3/64	3/64	Pearson Sr., John Caleb	,				
Rael, Noah Eloy	7/21/2008	15/64	15/64	,	De La Rosa, Pamela Renae				
Riley, Jonathan David	12/19/1996	3/64	3/64	Riley, John Weston	,				
Riley, Kevin Joseph	12/27/2002	3/64	3/64	Riley, John Weston	,				
Riley, Megan Elizabeth	6/1/2000	3/64	3/64	Riley, John Weston	,				
Solberg, Josiah Scott	11/12/2009	1/8	7/32	Solberg, Richard Howard	,				
Tarrant, Gracie Katherine	12/19/2009	31/128	31/128	,	Tarrant, Margaret Mary				
Trujillo, Amy Elaine	10/24/1976	1/8	57/256	,	Pinuelas, Marjorie Elaine				
Two Crow-Diggs, Christian Marcello	1/21/2010	1/4	1/4	1	Two Crow, Melissa Ann				
Vasquez, Julian Isidoro	2/10/1978	15/128	15/128	Vasquez, Victor	1				
White Eagle, Mya Andrea Kierce	12/12/2006	15/32	31/32	White Eagle Jr., Wesley Milen	Young Bird, Ashlee Marlo				
White Owl, Suzie Julez	6/5/2008	63/128	63/128	White Owl, Donavan Jay	Cooke, Tera Rose				
Young Bird, Jordanna Jesse Angela	4/25/2007	13/64	19/64	3	Young Bird, I, Lesley Carol				



Query Result Summary for - Custom Report

All Bld.

1/16	9
1/4	3
1/8	2
103/128	
11/16	1
11/64	ω
119/128	
15/128	2
15/64	
19/64	
21/32	
23/64	ω
29/64	ω
3/16	ω
3/64	4
31/128	2
31/32	_
5/16	_
5/32	N.
51/256	ω
57/256	
63/128	
7/32	4
93/128	1

Tribe Bld.







95/128	91/128	9/32	79/128	7/32	63/128	5/64	5/32	5/16	31/128	3/64	3/32	3/16	29/64	15/64	15/32	15/128	13/64	1/8	1/4	1/16
_	_	ω	_	4		2	2	_	_	4		ω	ယ	_	_	ယ	_	5	ω	12



Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.

WHEREAS, on August 6, 2010 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 54 Individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three Affiliated Tribes; and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of 54 applicants for enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes.

CERTIFICATION

Chairman [] voting. [✓ not voting.

Dated this 6th day of Aurust 2010.

Tribal Secretary, V. Judy Brugh

Tribal Business Council
Three Affiliated Tribes

ATTEST:

Three Affiliated Tribes

Tribal Business Council

Tribal Chairman, Marcus Levings